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Via Electronic Filing

May 11, 2006

Ms. Beth O’Donnell
Executive Director
Kentucky Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard
Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: In The Matter Of: Joint Application For Approval Of The Indirect Transfer Of
Control Relating To The Merger Of AT&T Inc. And BellSouth Corporation,
Commonwealth Of Kentucky, Before The Kentucky Public Service Commission,
Case No. 2006-00136

Dear Ms. O’Donnell:

Enclosed are the Joint Applicants’ Responses to Nuvox Communications, Inc.’s
(“Nuvox”) and Dieca Communications, Inc. d/b/a Covad Communications Company’s
(“Covad”) Data Requests to the Joint Applicants dated May 1, 2006, and to Xspedius
Management Company Switched Services LLC’s and Xspedius Management Company of
Louisville, LLC’s (“Xspedius”) Data Requests to the Joint Applicants dated May 2, 2006. Since
Nuvox, Covad and Xspedius propounded identical Data Requests to the Joint Applicants, the
Joint Applicants are providing Responses to both sets of discovery in one document.

The Attachment to the Response to Item 23 is voluminous so it will not be e-filed but is
provided on a CD (10 copies). Parties of Record are also receiving a CD containing the
voluminous material.

One paper copy of this filing is provided for filing in case No. 2006-00136. The attached
certification certifies that this filing was filed electronically today and served by email on parties
of record. Parties of record can access the information at the Commission’s Electronic Filing
Center located at http://psc.ky.gov/efs/efsmain.apx.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

/s/
Holland N. McTyeire, V

Enclosure
cc: Parties of Record
633513
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CERTIFICATION FOR 2006-00136

I hereby certify that the electronic version of this filing made with the Commission this
11th day of May 2006 is a true and accurate copy of the documents filed herewith in paper form
on May 11, 2006, and the electronic version of the filing has been transmitted to the
Commission. An electronic copy of the Read1st document has been served electronically on
parties.

/s/________________________________
Creighton E. Mershon, Sr.



ELECTRONIC SERVICE LIST - KPSC 2006-00136

DIECA Communications, Inc.
d/b/a Covad Communications Company

Charles E. Watkins
1230 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 1900
Atlanta, GA 30309
gwatkins@covad.com

NuVox Commmunications, Inc.
Susan J. Berlin
2 North Main Street
Greenville, SC 29601
sberlin@nuvox.com

Henry S. Alford
Scot A. Duvall
Middleton Reutlinger
2500 Brown & Williamson Tower
Louisville, KY 40202
halford@middreut.com
Counsel for NuVox, Covad and Xspedius

Bethany Bowersock
106 Scott Avenue
Pikeville, KY 41502
Beth.bowersock@setel.com
Counsel for SouthEast Telephone

Attorney General
Dennis Howard
Assistant Attorney General
1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200
Frankfort, KY 40601-8204
dennis.howard@ag.ky.gov
Larry Cook
1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200
Frankfort, KY 40601-8204
Larry.cook@ag.ky.gov
Betsy Blackford
1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200
Frankfort, KY 40601-8204
Betsy.blackford@ag.ky.gov
Laura Rice
1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200
Frankfort, KY 40601-8204
Laura.rice@ag.ky.gov

Don Meade
Priddy, Cutler, Miller & Meade
800 Republic Building
429 W. Muhammad Ali Blvd.
Louisville, KY 40202
dmeade@pcmmlaw.com
Counsel for Communications Workers of America
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